Easthampstead Golf Club

September Medal & Club Championship Day 1

Printed: 22 September 2020

Competition Result

Competition played on 19 September 2020 at Easthampstead.

Full Net Result

Stb  Net Hcap New  Overall
Adjst Diff Chg Hcap Position
0 -6 -1.8 18.0 1
0 -4 -04 50 4
0 -3 -03 438 5
0 2 04 70 7
0 -1 -01 34 9
0 0 0 3.0 12
-1 1 0 8.4 18
0 2 0 113 19
3 +0.1 87 20
-1 2 0 9.9 22
0 3 +01 3.0 23
-1 2 +01 52 24
0 4 +01 97 27
-1 3 +01 97 28
0 4 +0.1 9.0 32
-3 3 +0.1 115 37
-1 6 +0.1 107 40
7 +01 94 41
0 8 +01 113 44
-1 7 +01 76 45
-1 9 +0.1 10.6 52
-4 8 +01 97 60
-4 11 +01 93 64
0 11 +01 43 -
0 -4 -08 113 2
0 -4 12 140 3
0 -3 -06 11.2 6
0 -1 -03 151 8
-1 -1 -03 123 11
0 0 0 1.9 13
1 0 144 14
1 0 115 15
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David Loveday

Kirrill Bates

Michael Hunt
John Whiteway
Tom Evans

Mark Ingram
Mark Read

Alan Humble
Richard Blackwell
Dave Ireland
Matthew Storey
Stuart Morrant
Martyn Osment
Pete Toomey
Nicholas Murtagh
Yani Chocalingum
Martin Newport
Dean Pullen

Tim Challender
Mark Pearson
Harjinder Chana
Bhogilal Hirani
Nick Saunders
Riaan Matthysen

Duncan Kim
Bobby David
Nigel Nutsford
William Everard
James Treweek
Sean Wheatley
Ketan Bharania
Dean Farrer

Score

Overall Winners
85-20=65
Division 1
(Handicaps up to 11.4)
72 - 05 =67

73 -05=68
76 - 07 = 69
74-04=70
74-03=T71
81-08=73
84-11=73
83-09=74
84-10=74
77-03=74
79-05=74
85-10=75
85-10=75
84-09=75
88-11=77
89-11=78
87-09=78
90-11=79
87-08=79
92-11=81
93-10=283
95 -09 = 86
No Return
Division 2
(Handicaps 11.5to 16.4)
79-12=67
82-15=67
80-12=68
85-15=70
84-13=T71
83-12=T71
86-14=72
84-12=72

Created: 22 September 2020 23:53:49

AACHIEGS
& ‘b.y . x

-”»
Bopp g0
Placing Countback
Overall Winner

Division 1 - Winner &
Lowest Gross Score

Division 1 - Runner-Up

Division 1 - 3rd

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

DQ: Rule 3.3c

Division 2 - Winner Last Nine Holes

Division 2 - Runner-Up
Division 2 - 3rd

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Full Net Result) - September Medal & Club Championship Day 1 - 19 September 2020

0 2
0 3
0 4
0 4
0 5
0 5
4 5
2 4
2 6
47
3 6
2 7
37
2 8
0 12
0 o0
40

3

3

4
4 4
2 3
0o 8
5 5
49
3 8
110
410
4 8
2 10
7 6
311
2 12
2 14
6 18
0 17

7

16

0
0
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

0
0
0
0
+0.1
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

1.5
16.1
12.2
13.3
131
12.6
151
13.8
151
124
16.5
16.3

Away

15.4
12.2

17.6
26.3
17.3
16.7
19.2
20.2
19.5
17.3
30.5
17.8
29.2
21.2
23.0
171
17.7
18.6
20.5
217
25.3
20.7
23.0
18.4
20.1

17
25
30
31
33
35
38
39
)
46
47
48
49
50
59

10
16
21
26
29
34
36
43
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
61
62
63
65
66

Luke Dozier 85-12=73
Allan Bushell 90-16=74
Kevin Lee 87-12=75
Billy Ap lolo 88-13=75
Jon Charlton 89-13=76
Nathan Lake 89-13=76
John Ibbotson 92-15=77
Garry White 91-14=77
Jeff Retallic 94-15=79
Daniel Penfold 91-12=79
Graham Dibley 96 - 16 = 80
Avtar Mudhar 96 -16 = 80
Jamie Mills 93-12=281
Dave Cousins 96 -15 =281
Mike Frawley 95-12=83
Division 3
(Handicaps 16.5 to 54.0)
lan Holder 89-18=71
Richard Langley 98 -26=72
Les Smith 91-17=74
Andrew Osment 91-17=74
Matt Whiddett 94-19=75
Adam Brash 96-20=76
Steve Cross 96 -20=76
Martin Dozier 96-17=79
Andrew Sansom 112-31=81
Jim Saunders 99 -18=81
Trevor Knight 111 -29 = 82
Derrick Miles 103 -21 =82
lan Kershaw 105 - 23 = 82
Antonio Reginaldo 100 -17 = 83
Dave Saunders 101 -18 =83
Paul Raine 103-19=84
Michael Mortensen 105-20 =85
Geoff Blewett 107 -22 =85
Neil Docherty 112 -25 =87
Warren Williams 116 -21 =95
Dan Blackbrough No Return
Julian David No Return
Andrew Strongolos No Return

Division 3 - Winner

Division 3 - Runner-Up

Division 3 - 3rd

DQ: Rule 3.3c
DQ: Rule 3.3¢c
DQ: Rule 3.3¢c

Number of Cards Processed = 70 [Division 1 = 23, Division 2 = 23, Division 3 = 23]

Notes:

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45
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Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Full Net Result) - September Medal & Club Championship Day 1 - 19 September 2020

No Show - Peter Dhesi (2 match ban)
No Show - Barney Hall (2 match ban)

Slow Play - Richard Langley (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)
Slow Play - Trevor Knight (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)
Slow Play - Adam Brash (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Retired Injured - Ali Smith

Playing For Handicap - Neil McConnachie
Playing For Handicap - Gary Bishop

*Too many Two's so no payout, instead proceeds will go to the Captains charity*

Competition Format:

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees Par SSS Competition Scratch Score
White (Men) 72 71 71
Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous New

Handicap Handicap
Yani Chocalingum 11 12
Bobby David 15 14
Graham Dibley 16 17
Tom Evans 4 3
Duncan Kim 12 1
David Loveday 20 18
Michael Mortensen 20 21
Nigel Nutsford 12 1
James Treweek 13 12
Twos:
There were 12 Twos recorded:

Division Hole

Mark Ingram Division 1 3
Alan Humble Division 1 7
Michael Hunt Division 1 14
Michael Hunt Division 1 17
Pete Toomey Division 1 17
Allan Bushell Division 2 3
Billy Ap lolo Division 2 7
Dean Farrer Division 2 7
Luke Dozier Division 2 14
John Ibbotson Division 2 14
Andrew Osment Division 3 7
Andrew Sansom Division 3 7
HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 22 September 2020 23:53:49
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Easthampstead Golf Club
September Medal & Club Championship Day 1

Printed: 22 September 2020

Competition Result

Competition played on 19 September 2020 at Easthampstead.
Gross Result

Stb Net
Adjst Diff
0o -4
0o -3
0o -1
0 0
0o -2
0 3
0o -4
-1 2
0o -3
-1 1
-4
0
-1 A
-1 2
0 2
0 4
0 1
0 2
0o -1
0 4
-1
0 -6
1
7
4
-1 7
-3 3
4
0 0
-1 6
0 5
0 5
0 3
0 8
0 3
2 4
-1 7
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Hcap
Chg

-0.4
-0.3
-0.1
0
-0.4
+0.1
-0.8
+0.1
-0.6
0
-1.2
+0.1

+0.1
+0.1
-1.8

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

+0.1

+0.1
+0.1

New
Hcap

5.0
4.8
3.4
3.0
7.0
3.0
11.3
5.2
11.2
8.4
14.0
8.7
11.9
12.3
9.9
11.3
9.0
11.5
11.5
151
9.7
9.7
18.0
14.4
9.4
12.2
7.6
11.5
13.3
17.6
10.7
131
12.6
16.1
11.3
17.3
13.8
124

Overall
Position
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Kirrill Bates
Michael Hunt
Tom Evans
Mark Ingram
John Whiteway
Matthew Storey
Duncan Kim
Stuart Morrant
Nigel Nutsford
Mark Read
Bobby David
Richard Blackwell
Sean Wheatley
James Treweek
Dave Ireland
Alan Humble
Nicholas Murtagh
Dean Farrer
Luke Dozier
William Everard
Martyn Osment
Pete Toomey
David Loveday
Ketan Bharania
Dean Pullen
Kevin Lee

Mark Pearson
Yani Chocalingum
Billy Ap lolo

lan Holder
Martin Newport
Jon Charlton
Nathan Lake
Allan Bushell
Tim Challender
Les Smith
Garry White
Daniel Penfold

Score

72
73
74
74
76
77
79
79
80
81
82
83
83
84
84
84
84
84
85
85
85
85
85
86
87
87
87
88
88
89
89
89
89
90
90
91
91
91
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Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Hole

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes
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Competition Report (Gross Result) - September Medal & Club Championship Day 1 - 19 September 2020

0 3 0 167 39 Andrew Osment 91
-1 5 +0.1 15.1 40 John Ibbotson 92
-1 9 +01 106 41 Harjinder Chana 92
3 7 - Away| 42 Jamie Mills 93
4 8 +01 97 43 Bhodgilal Hirani 93
-2 6 +0.1 151 44 Jeff Retallic 94
0 4 +0.1 19.2 45 Matt Whiddett 94
-4 11 +01 93 46 Nick Saunders 95
0 12 +0.1 122 47 Mike Frawley 95
-2 8 +01 154 48  Dave Cousins 96
-3 6 +0.1 16.5 49 Graham Dibley 96
0 8 +0.1 173 50 Martin Dozier 96
-1 4 +01 202 51 Adam Brash 96
-2 7 +01 163 52 Avtar Mudhar 96
2 3 0 195 53  Steve Cross 96
-1 0 0 263 54  Richard Langley 98
-1 9 +01 17.8 55 Jim Saunders 99
4 8 +0.1 171 56  Antonio Reginaldo 100
2 10 +01 17.7 57 Dave Saunders 101
7 6 +01 186 58  Paul Raine 103
-1 10 +01 21.2 59  Derrick Miles 103
-3 11 +0.1 205 60  Michael Mortensen 105
-1 10 +0.1 23.0 61  lan Kershaw 105
-2 12 +01 217 62 Geoff Blewett 107
3 8 +01 202 63 Trevor Knight 111
2 14 +01 253 64  Neil Docherty 112
5 5 0 305 65  Andrew Sansom 112
-6 18 +0.1 207 66  Warren Williams 116
0 11 +01 43 - Riaan Matthysen No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c
0 17 +0.1 23.0 - Dan Blackbrough No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c
0 7 +01 184 - Julian David No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c
0 16 +0.1 20.1 - Andrew Strongolos No Return DQ: Rule 3.3c

Number of Cards Processed = 70

Notes:

No Show - Peter Dhesi (2 match ban)
No Show - Barney Hall (2 match ban)

Slow Play - Richard Langley (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)
Slow Play - Trevor Knight (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)
Slow Play - Adam Brash (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Retired Injured - Ali Smith

Playing For Handicap - Neil McConnachie
Playing For Handicap - Gary Bishop

*Too many Two's so no payout, instead proceeds will go to the Captains charity*

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees Par SSS Competition Scratch Score
White (Men) 72 71 71

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 22 September 2020 23:56:41
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Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Last Six Holes
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Last Nine Holes
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Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Gross Result) - September Medal & Club Championship Day 1 - 19 September 2020

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

New
Handicap

Yani Chocalingum
Bobby David
Graham Dibley
Tom Evans
Duncan Kim
David Loveday

Michael Mortensen

Nigel Nutsford
James Treweek

Twos:

There were 12 Twos recorded:

Allan Bushell
Mark Ingram
Billy Ap lolo
Dean Farrer
Alan Humble
Andrew Osment
Andrew Sansom
Luke Dozier
Michael Hunt
John Ibbotson
Michael Hunt
Pete Toomey

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45

Previous
Handicap

11
15
16
4
12
20
20
12
13
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12
14
17
3
11
18
21
11
12
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Easthampstead Golf Club S,

Best Scores Analysis A
-”»
For Club Championship Day 2, played on 20 September 2020 at Easthampstead (Main) @
Printed: 23 September 2020 olf @\ﬁ“
Best Aggregate Score Score Player(s)
Front Nine: 36 (Level) Mark Ingram
Back Nine: 34 (-2) Stuart Morrant
Par 5's: 17 (-3) Matthew Storey
Par 4's: 39 (-1) Stuart Morrant
Par 3's: 11 (-1) Tom Evans

Mark Pearson

Most Holes Under Par: 4 Tom Evans

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 23 September 2020 00:35:01 Page 1 of 1



