Easthampstead Golf Club

September Medal & Club Championship Day 1

Printed: 22 September 2020

Soft Cinp

Competition Result

Competition played on 19 September 2020 at Easthampstead.

Full Net Result

Stb Adjst		Heap	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
rugst	Dill	Cing	псар	rosition		Overall Winners		
0	-6	-1.8	18.0 	1	David Loveday	85 - 20 = 65	Overall Winner	
					24114 201044,	Division 1		
						(Handicaps up to 11.4)		
0	-4	-0.4	5.0 	4	Kirrill Bates	72 - 05 = 67	Division 1 - Winner &	
	-						Lowest Gross Score	
0	-3	-0.3	4.8	5	Michael Hunt	73 - 05 = 68	Division 1 - Runner-Up	
0	-2	-0.4	7.0	7	John Whiteway	76 - 07 = 69	Division 1 - 3rd	
0	-1	-0.1	3.4	9	Tom Evans	74 - 04 = 70		
0	0	0	3.0	12	Mark Ingram	74 - 03 = 71		I AND III
-1	1	0	8.4	18	Mark Read	81 - 08 = 73		Last Nine Holes
0	2	0	11.3 8.7	19	Alan Humble	84 - 11 = 73		Last Nine Holes
0 -1	2	+0.1	9.9	20 22	Richard Blackwell	83 - 09 = 74 84 - 10 = 74		Last Nine Holes
0	3	+0.1	3.0	23	Dave Ireland Matthew Storey	77 - 03 = 74		Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes
-1	2	+0.1	5.2	24	Stuart Morrant	77 - 03 - 74 79 - 05 = 74		Last SIX Holes
0	4	+0.1	9.7	27	Martyn Osment	85 - 10 = 75		Last Nine Holes
-1	3	+0.1	9.7	28	Pete Toomey	85 - 10 = 75		Last Nine Holes
0	4	+0.1	9.0	32	Nicholas Murtagh	84 - 09 = 75		
-3	3	+0.1	11.5	37	Yani Chocalingum	88 - 11 = 77		
-1	6	+0.1	10.7	40	Martin Newport	89 - 11 = 78		Last Nine Holes
0	7	+0.1	9.4	41	Dean Pullen	87 - 09 = 78		
0	8	+0.1	11.3	44	Tim Challender	90 - 11 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-1	7	+0.1	7.6	45	Mark Pearson	87 - 08 = 79		
-1	9	+0.1	10.6	52	Harjinder Chana	92 - 11 = 81		
-4	8	+0.1	9.7	60	Bhogilal Hirani	93 - 10 = 83		
-4	11	+0.1	9.3	64	Nick Saunders	95 - 09 = 86		
0	11	+0.1	4.3	-	Riaan Matthysen	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
						Division 2		
						(Handicaps 11.5 to 16.4)		
0	-4	-0.8	11.3	2	Duncan Kim	79 - 12 = 67	Division 2 - Winner	Last Nine Holes
0	-4	-1.2	14.0	3	Bobby David	82 - 15 = 67	Division 2 - Runner-Up	
0	-3	-0.6	11.2	6	Nigel Nutsford	80 - 12 = 68	Division 2 - 3rd	
0	-1	-0.3	15.1	8	William Everard	85 - 15 = 70		
-1	-1	-0.3	12.3	11	James Treweek	84 - 13 = 71		Last Nine Holes
0	0	0	11.9	13	Sean Wheatley	83 - 12 = 71		
0	1	0	14.4	14	Ketan Bharania	86 - 14 = 72		Last Nine Holes
0	1	0	11.5	15	Dean Farrer	84 - 12 = 72		

HandicapMaster® v9.3.45 Created: 22 September 2020 23:53:49 Page 1 of 3

0	0	0	44.5	l 17		05 40 50		
0	2	0	11.5	17	Luke Dozier	85 - 12 = 73		
0	3	0	16.1	25	Allan Bushell	90 - 16 = 74		L AND II-l
0	4	+0.1	12.2	30	Kevin Lee	87 - 12 = 75		Last Nine Holes
0	4	+0.1	13.3	31	Billy Ap Iolo	88 - 13 = 75		Last Nine Holes
0	5	+0.1	13.1	33	Jon Charlton	89 - 13 = 76		Last Nine Holes
0	5	+0.1	12.6	35	Nathan Lake	89 - 13 = 76		Last Nine Holes
-1 -2	5 4	+0.1	15.1 13.8	38	John Ibbotson	92 - 15 = 77		Last Nine Holes
-2 -2	4 6	+0.1 +0.1	15.0	39 42	Garry White	91 - 14 = 77		Last Nine Holes
- <u>-</u> 2 -1	7	+0.1	12.4	46	Jeff Retallic Daniel Penfold	94 - 15 = 79 91 - 12 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-3	6	+0.1	16.5	47	Graham Dibley	96 - 16 = 80		Last Nine Holes
-2	7	+0.1	16.3	48	Avtar Mudhar	96 - 16 = 80		Zust i inic i i i i
-3	, 7		Away	49	Jamie Mills	93 - 12 = 81		Last Nine Holes
-2	8	+0.1	15.4	50	Dave Cousins	96 - 15 = 81		
0	12	+0.1	12.2	59	Mike Frawley	95 - 12 = 83		
				"	c · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Division 3								
0	0	0	17.6	10	lan Holder	(Handicaps 16.5 to 54.0) 89 - 18 = 71	Division 3 - Winner	
-1	0	0	26.3	16	Richard Langley	98 - 26 = 72	Division 3 - Runner-Up	
0	3	0	17.3	21	Les Smith	91 - 17 = 74	Division 3 - 3rd	Last Nine Holes
0	3	0	16.7	26	Andrew Osment	91 - 17 = 74		
0	4	+0.1	19.2	29	Matt Whiddett	94 - 19 = 75		
-1	4	+0.1	20.2	34	Adam Brash	96 - 20 = 76		Last Nine Holes
-2	3	0	19.5	36	Steve Cross	96 - 20 = 76		
0	8	+0.1	17.3	43	Martin Dozier	96 - 17 = 79		
-5	5	0	30.5	51	Andrew Sansom	112 - 31 = 81		Last Nine Holes
-1	9	+0.1	17.8	53	Jim Saunders	99 - 18 = 81		
-3	8	+0.1	29.2	54	Trevor Knight	111 - 29 = 82		Last Nine Holes
-1	10	+0.1	21.2	55	Derrick Miles	103 - 21 = 82		Last Nine Holes
-1	10	+0.1	23.0	56	lan Kershaw	105 - 23 = 82		
-4	8	+0.1	17.1	57	Antonio Reginaldo	100 - 17 = 83		Last Nine Holes
-2	10	+0.1	17.7	58	Dave Saunders	101 - 18 = 83		
-7	6	+0.1	18.6	61	Paul Raine	103 - 19 = 84		
-3	11	+0.1	20.5	62	Michael Mortensen	105 - 20 = 85		Last Nine Holes
-2	12		21.7	63	Geoff Blewett	107 - 22 = 85		
-2	14	+0.1		65	Neil Docherty	112 - 25 = 87		
-6	18	+0.1		66	Warren Williams	116 - 21 = 95		
0	17		23.0	-	Dan Blackbrough	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
0	7		18.4	-	Julian David	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
0	16	+0.1	20.1	-	Andrew Strongolos	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	

Number of Cards Processed = 70 [Division 1 = 23, Division 2 = 23, Division 3 = 23]

Notes:

No Show - Peter Dhesi (2 match ban) No Show - Barney Hall (2 match ban)

Slow Play - Richard Langley (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Slow Play - Trevor Knight (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Slow Play - Adam Brash (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Retired Injured - Ali Smith

Playing For Handicap - Neil McConnachie Playing For Handicap - Gary Bishop

Competition Format:

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees	Par	SSS	Competition Scratch Score
White (Men)	72	71	71

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous Handicap	New Handicap
Yani Chocalingum	11	12
Bobby David	15	14
Graham Dibley	16	17
Tom Evans	4	3
Duncan Kim	12	11
David Loveday	20	18
Michael Mortensen	20	21
Nigel Nutsford	12	11
James Treweek	13	12

Twos:

There were 12 Twos recorded:

	Division I	lole
Mark Ingram	Division 1	3
Alan Humble	Division 1	7
Michael Hunt	Division 1	14
Michael Hunt	Division 1	17
Pete Toomey [Division 1	17
Allan Bushell	Division 2	3
Billy Ap Iolo	Division 2	7
Dean Farrer	Division 2	7
Luke Dozier	Division 2	14
John Ibbotson	Division 2	14
Andrew Osment	Division 3	7
Andrew Sansom	Division 3	7

^{*}Too many Two's so no payout, instead proceeds will go to the Captains charity*

Easthampstead Golf Club

September Medal & Club Championship Day 1

Printed: 22 September 2020

-J'S

Competition Result

Competition played on 19 September 2020 at Easthampstead.

Gross Result

Stb		Нсар	New	Overall		Score	Countback
Adjst 0	Diff -4	Chg -0.4	Hcap 5.0	Position 1	Kirrill Bates	72	
0	-3	-0.4	4.8	2	Michael Hunt	73	
0	-J	-0.1	3.4	3	Tom Evans	74	Last Nine Holes
0	0	0	3.0	4	Mark Ingram	74	
0	-2	-0.4	7.0	5	John Whiteway	76	
0	3	+0.1	3.0	6	Matthew Storey	77	
0	-4	-0.8	11.3	7	Duncan Kim	79	Last Nine Holes
-1	2	+0.1	5.2	8	Stuart Morrant	79	
0	-3	-0.6	11.2	9	Nigel Nutsford	80	
-1	1	0	8.4	10	Mark Read	81	
0	-4	-1.2	14.0	11	Bobby David	82	
0	3	+0.1	8.7	12	Richard Blackwell	83	Last Nine Holes
0	0	0	11.9	13	Sean Wheatley	83	
-1	-1	-0.3	12.3	14	James Treweek	84	Last Nine Holes
-1	2	0	9.9	15	Dave Ireland	84	Last Nine Holes
0	2	0	11.3	16	Alan Humble	84	Last Nine Holes
0	4	+0.1	9.0	17	Nicholas Murtagh	84	Last Three Holes
0	1	0	11.5	18	Dean Farrer	84	
0	2	0	11.5	19	Luke Dozier	85	Last Nine Holes
0	-1	-0.3	15.1	20	William Everard	85	Last Six Holes
0	4	+0.1	9.7	21	Martyn Osment	85	Last Nine Holes
-1	3	+0.1	9.7	22	Pete Toomey	85	Last Six Holes
0	-6	-1.8	18.0	23	David Loveday	85	
0	1	0	14.4	24	Ketan Bharania	86	I OF III
0	7	+0.1	9.4	25	Dean Pullen	87	Last Nine Holes
0	4 7	+0.1	12.2	26	Kevin Lee	87	Last Nine Holes
-1 -3	3	+0.1	7.6 11.5	27 28	Mark Pearson	87 88	Last Nine Holes
-3 0	4	+0.1	13.3	29	Yani Chocalingum Billy Ap Iolo	88	Last reme froics
0	0	0	17.6	30	lan Holder	89	Last Nine Holes
-1	6	+0.1	10.7	31	Martin Newport	89	Last Nine Holes
0	5	+0.1	13.1	32	Jon Charlton	89	Last Nine Holes
0	5	+0.1	12.6	33	Nathan Lake	89	
0	3	0	16.1	34	Allan Bushell	90	Last Hole
0	8	+0.1	11.3	35	Tim Challender	90	
0	3	0	17.3	36	Les Smith	91	Last Nine Holes
-2	4	+0.1	13.8	37	Garry White	91	Last Nine Holes
-1	7	+0.1	12.4	38	Daniel Penfold	91	Last Six Holes
				I			

0	3	0	16.7	39	Andrew Osment	91		
-1	5	+0.1	15.1	40	John Ibbotson	92		Last Nine Holes
-1	9	+0.1	10.6	41	Harjinder Chana	92		
-3	7		Away	42	Jamie Mills	93		Last Nine Holes
-4	8	+0.1	9.7	43	Bhogilal Hirani	93		
-2	6	+0.1	15.1	44	Jeff Retallic	94		Last Nine Holes
0	4	+0.1	19.2	45	Matt Whiddett	94		
-4	11	+0.1	9.3	46	Nick Saunders	95		Last Nine Holes
0	12	+0.1	12.2	47	Mike Frawley	95		
-2	8	+0.1	15.4	48	Dave Cousins	96		Last Nine Holes
-3	6	+0.1	16.5	49	Graham Dibley	96		Last Six Holes
0	8	+0.1	17.3	50	Martin Dozier	96		Last Six Holes
-1	4	+0.1	20.2	51	Adam Brash	96		Last Nine Holes
-2	7	+0.1	16.3	52	Avtar Mudhar	96		Last Nine Holes
-2	3	0	19.5	53	Steve Cross	96		
-1	0	0	26.3	54	Richard Langley	98		
-1	9	+0.1	17.8	55	Jim Saunders	99		
-4	8	+0.1	17.1	56	Antonio Reginaldo	100		
-2	10	+0.1	17.7	57	Dave Saunders	101		
-7	6	+0.1	18.6	58	Paul Raine	103		Last Nine Holes
-1	10	+0.1	21.2	59	Derrick Miles	103		
-3	11	+0.1	20.5	60	Michael Mortensen	105		Last Nine Holes
-1	10	+0.1	23.0	61	lan Kershaw	105		
-2	12	+0.1	21.7	62	Geoff Blewett	107		
-3	8	+0.1	29.2	63	Trevor Knight	111		
-2	14	+0.1	25.3	64	Neil Docherty	112		Last Nine Holes
- 5	5	0	30.5	65	Andrew Sansom	112		
-6	18	+0.1	20.7	66	Warren Williams	116		
0	11	+0.1	4.3	-	Riaan Matthysen	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
0	17	+0.1	23.0	-	Dan Blackbrough	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
0	7	+0.1	18.4	-	Julian David	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
0	16	+0.1	20.1	-	Andrew Strongolos	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3c	
				-				

Number of Cards Processed = 70

Notes:

No Show - Peter Dhesi (2 match ban) No Show - Barney Hall (2 match ban)

Slow Play - Richard Langley (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Slow Play - Trevor Knight (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Slow Play - Adam Brash (1 shot penalty applied 18th hole)

Retired Injured - Ali Smith

Playing For Handicap - Neil McConnachie

Playing For Handicap - Gary Bishop

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees	Par	SSS	Competition Scratch Score
White (Men)	72	71	71

^{*}Too many Two's so no payout, instead proceeds will go to the Captains charity*

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous Handicap	New Handicap
Yani Chocalingum	11	12
Bobby David	15	14
Graham Dibley	16	17
Tom Evans	4	3
Duncan Kim	12	11
David Loveday	20	18
Michael Mortensen	20	21
Nigel Nutsford	12	11
James Treweek	13	12

Twos:

There were 12 Twos recorded:

	Hole
Allan Bushell	3
Mark Ingram	3
Billy Ap Iolo	7
Dean Farrer	7
Alan Humble	7
Andrew Osment	7
Andrew Sansom	7
Luke Dozier	14
Michael Hunt	14
John Ibbotson	14
Michael Hunt	17
Pete Toomey	17

Easthampstead Golf Club

Best Scores Analysis

For Club Championship Day 2, played on 20 September 2020 at Easthampstead (Main)

Printed: 23 September 2020

Best Aggregate Score	Score	Player(s)	
Front Nine:	36 (Level)	Mark Ingram	
Back Nine:	34 (-2)	Stuart Morrant	
Par 5's:	17 (-3)	Matthew Storey	
Par 4's:	39 (-1)	Stuart Morrant	
Par 3's:	11 (-1)	Tom Evans Mark Pearson	
Most Holes Under Par:	4	Tom Evans	

